Sugar-Sweetened Beverage Community Advisory Board

Regular Meeting Cancellation Notice

December 13, 2021 ■ 6:30pm-8:30pm

Zoom Teleconference

Pursuant to California Government Code section 54953(e), Oakland Sugar-Sweetened Beverage Community Advisory Board Members/Commissioners, as well as City staff, will participate via phone/video conference, and no physical teleconference locations are required.

Due to a lack of Quorum the regularly scheduled meeting of the Sugar-Sweetened Beverage Advisory Board has been cancelled. The Board will reconvene in January.

Public Comment:

The SSB Advisory Board welcomes you to its meetings and your interest is appreciated.

- If you wish to speak before the Board, please fill out a speaker card and hand it to the staff supporting the Board.
- If you wish to speak on a matter not on the agenda, please sign up for Open Forum and wait for your name to be called.
- If you wish to speak on a matter on the agenda, please approach the Committee when called, give your name, and your comments.

Please be brief and limit your comments to the specific subject under discussion. Only matters within the SSB Board's jurisdiction may be addressed. Time limitations shall be at the discretion of the Chair.

In compliance with Oakland's policy for people with chemical allergies, please refrain from wearing strongly scented products to meetings. In compliance with the American Disabilities Act, if you need assistance to participate in the meetings for the Sugar-Sweetened Beverages Community Advisory Board, please contact the Human Services Department at 510-238-3088. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City of Oakland to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. If you have questions regarding this agenda or related materials, please contact our office at the number above.